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FOR ANSWER ON 11/08/2021

SAFETY GUIDELINES FOR STEEL PSUS

2718. DR. VIKAS MAHATME:

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Steel plants that have adopted the voluntary guidelines/framework formulated by the Ministry (Safety Guidelines 1 - Safety
Guidelines 25);

(b) the future course of action taken by the Ministry to implement the voluntary guidelines/framework in 100 per cent Government steel plants; and

(c) whether Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) have data of accidents occurred in plant in last five years, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL    (SHRI RAM CHANDRA PRASAD SINGH)

(a)&(b): All the 25 Safety Guidelines have been adopted for implementation in the plants/ units of the two steel PSUs viz. Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) and Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited (RINL).

(c) The details of accidents in steel PSUs during the last five years are as following:-

Year SAIL RINL

Reportable
Accidents

Fatal
Accidents

Total Reportable
Accidents

Fatal
Accidents

Total

2016 31 11 42 10 5 15

2017 34 16 50 7 0 7

2018 36 22 58 8 0 8

2019 37 11 48 7 3 10

2020 12 8 20 7 3 10

2021
(upto July)

10 12 22 2 3 5
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